



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 455/2024**

DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Taneja
Mr. Ishan Harlalka, Advs.
Email- Ashutoshnagar@analaw.in
M-9999666398.

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Summons have been duly served upon defendants and Ld. Counsel for defendants have put up appearance online and stated that she has already filed Written Statement on behalf of defendants. However, perusal of file noting reveals that Written Statement has not come on record. Advance copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to remove the objections within a week, so that it comes on record. Replication be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendants by way of e-mail.

Be fixed with the connected case CS(OS) 413/2024 on 20.09.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 18, 2024/sm