



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 455/2024**
DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Adv.

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.08.2024

I.A. 37839/2024 (under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC with supporting affidavits)

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the defendants/non-applicants.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 09.10.2024 before Court, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/dss