



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 455/2024, I.A. 30873/2024, I.A. 30874/2024, IA 37839/2024

DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Harlalka, Mr. Ashutosh Nagar &
Mr. Kunal Taneja, Advocates. (M:
9999666398)

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Chaman Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **20.09.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, Written Statements alongwith affidavits of admission/denial and vakalatnama and documents on behalf of both the defendants have come on record.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, complete set of copies of Written Statements and documents be supplied to him by way of e-mail by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff within two days.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has filed application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint due to which he could not file Replication.



I.A. 30873/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

I.A. 30874/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2CPC filed by plaintiff)

Replies have been filed by both the defendants to abovesaid IAs. At request, complete set of copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff by way of e-mail.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within 10 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

IA 37839/2024 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for defendants has sought some time for filing Reply. Reply be filed within 10 days with advance copy to the plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter before next date of hearing.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2024 with connected case CS(OS) 413/2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/sm