



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 455/2024 & I.A. 30873-74/2024 & I.A. 37839/2024**
DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Advocate

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Chaman Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
09.10.2024

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the defendant with no objection from the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. At request, renotify on 07.02.2025.

OCTOBER 9, 2024
'rs'

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J