



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 455/2024**  
**DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Mr. Kunal  
Taneja and Mr. Ishan Harlalka, Advs.

versus

**MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.** .....Defendants  
Through: Ms. Shalini Kaul and Mr. Chaman  
Choudhary, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**13.11.2024**

**I.A. 44853/2024 (by the plaintiffs under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC)**

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants accepts notice.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 07.02.2025.

**I.A. 37839/2024 (by the plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC)**

6. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants prays and is granted three weeks time as last opportunity to file reply to the application.



7. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
8. Re-notify on 07.02.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**