



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 455/2024**
DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shalini Kaul, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.
Delhi High Court Bar Association is abstaining from work today.

Ld. Counsel for defendant states that she may be granted one week time to file Reply to the Contempt petition. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/contempt petitioner.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 18.08.2026, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2026/SM