



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010334502024
+ **CS(OS) 455/2024, CCP(O) 43/2026 and IA Nos.44853/2024,**
19226/2026, 19227/2026, 21098/2026
DEEPAK KRISHAN TEWARI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu
Singh, Mr. P.N. Pande, Advs.

versus

MRS RUPA SHARMA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Shalini Kaul, Mr. Chaman
Choudhary, Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

List on 16.11.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/uk